## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

	,		,
	)	DOGWETTING G	
	)	DOCKET NO. C-	
•••	)		
d	)		
	)		
ekaging Inc.,	)		
	)		
	,		

## GREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

l Trade Commission ("Commission") has initiated an investigation of 9.56 0 Td (S )(tig)6 (C)-1-5 (A)SoA4dn 4(A)SoA4Tc -0 Tw (M1(v)2 (e)6 (s)1 33I47 0t6Tw c)4Tw -4 Tw 6f 0 a6CdgCACAdBa

*In re Ardagh Group S.A., Ardagh Glass Inc., and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc.,* File No. 211-0182

- 5. Proposed Respondents waive:
  - a. any further procedural steps;
  - b. the requirement that the Decision and Order contain a statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law;
  - c. all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the validity of the Decision and Order entered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and
  - d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 6. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by the Proposed Respondents that the law has been violated as alleged in the Draft Complaint, or that the facts as alleged in the Draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 7. Proposed Respondents Ardagh Glass Inc. and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc. shall submit an initial compliance report, pursuant to Commission Rule 2.33, 16 C.F.R. § 2.33, no later than 30 days after the date on which Proposed Respondents execute this Consent Agreement, and subsequent compliance reports every 30 days thereafter until the Decision and Order becomes final. After the Decision and Order become final, the reporting obligations contained in the Decision and Order shall control and the reporting obligations under this Consent Agreement shall cease. Each compliance report shall set forth in detail the manner in which Proposed Respondents have complied, have prepared to comply, are complying, and will comply with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondents shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently whether Proposed Respondents are in compliance with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order.
- 8. Each compliance report submitted pursuant to Paragraph 5 above shall be verified in the manner set forth in 28 U.S.C. § 1746 by the Chief Executive Officer or another officer or employee specifically authorized to perform this function. Commission Rule 2.41(a), 16 C.F.R. § 2.41(a), requires that the Commission receive an original and one copy of each compliance report. Proposed Respondents Ardagh Glass Inc. and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc. shall electronically file an original of each compliance report with the Secretary of the Commission at ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov, and with the Compliance Division at bccompliance@ftc.gov.
- 9. This Consent Agreement, and any compliance report filed pursuant to this Consent Agreement, shall not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until the Commission accepts the Consent Agreement. If the

In re Ardagh Group S.A.,

In re Ardagh Group S.A., Ardagh Glass Inc., and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc., File No. 211-0182

14. Proposed Respondents have read the Draft Complaint and the proposed Decision and Order. Proposed Respondents agree to comply with the terms of the proposed Decision and Order from the date they sign this Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondents Ardagh Glass Inc. and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc. understand that once the Commission has issued the Decision and Order, they will be required to file one or more compliance reports setting forth in detail the manner in which they have complied, have prepared to comply, are complying, and will comply with the Decision and Order. When final, the Decision and Order shall have the

In re Ardagh Group S.A., Ardagh Glass Inc., and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc., File No. 211-0182

Ardagh Group S.A.	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
By:,	By: Kathleen Clair
,,	Attorney
Dated:	Bureau of Competition
By: [Counsel]	
By. [Counsel]	Patricia McDermott
Dated:	Deputy Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition
Ardagh Glass Inc.	
	Geoffrey Green
	Assistant Director
By:,	Bureau of Competition
Dated:	
	Haller I. Wadana
By: [Counsel]	Holly L. Vedova Director
By. [Counsel]	Bureau of Competition
Dated:	1
	Dated:
Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc.	
By:,	
Dated:	
By: [Counsel]	
Dated:	